Form 4 20

Rule 4 34 - CVL
The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company’s Affairs
Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986
For Official Use
To the Registrar of Companies
Company Number
08593938
Name of Company
Omega Technical Services {Wrexham) Limited
L/ We
Christopher Ratten Jeremy Nigel lan Woodside
Arkwnght House Arkwright House
Parsonage Gardens Parsonage Gardens
Manchester Manchester
M3 2LF M3 2LF
the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs
as at 24 November 2011
Signed % Date 24 November 2011
L
RSM Tenon Recovery e
Arkwright House
Parsonage Gardens !
Manchester
M3 2LF
' *AELMLZWB*
Ref  7500042/CRIWILC/IPY ’ A30 08/12/2011 297 :
! COMPANIES HOUSE
Secitwzrz Supphzd v Tt av Compaer Technclogy Limnsd Gizsgow




" Rule 4 34-CVL

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Omega Technical Services (Wrexham) Limited

on the 24 November 2011 the date of the resclution for winding up

Form4 19

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true

Full Name Vaaw ecposiput

Signed ™ ﬂ&m&

Dated 2 L \N LN\




Omega Technical Services (Wrexham) Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 24 November 2011

A - Summary of Assets

Assets Book Value
£

Estimated to
Realise
£

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Fixed Assets 30000 100 00
Stocks 16,000 00 4,000 00
Work-in-Progress 27,448 00 9,606 00
Book Debts 4,290 00 429 00
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 14,135 00

Signature QM Date "M NN\




Omega Technical Services (Wrexham) Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 24 November 2011

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total asseis available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 14,135 Q0
Liabilities
Preferentizl Creditors -
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 14,135 00
Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
14,135 00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Based on floating charge assets of Nil
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 14,135.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 14,135 00
Estimated prescribed pari of net preperty where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 14,135.00
Unsecured non-preferenttal claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 156,954 00
Director - Norman Macdonald 15,310 00
HM Revenue and Customs - PAYE 142,802 00
HM Revenue and Customs - VAT 66,936 00
Natioral Westminster Bank ple 29,574 00
411,576 00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (397,441 00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (397,441 C0)
Issued and called up capial
Ordmary Shareholders 200
200
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (397 443 00)

Signature © ﬁ\%&\‘&;\ Date 2NN N\




¢t Ol 11 0¢ J2qURON €2

LI0Z 1BA DS Sd) i Jo | aBed

/rﬁ/yﬂ:ﬂ/ﬂ?g B aimeubig

Buijejo L seuyug g

00°92G LLY

00 A¥S'SL v 203y 'aaysiiag 1soa ‘Buipeay ‘eieayl ‘peoy uonels ‘anuan ABojouyss) sieaul (g Auswio) wawdinbg aoinag poo4 Xspuelg 0089

0o gLe'pel N6 €177 "Weuxalpn YJed ssawisng Jauympay ‘peoy uonna 'sa un p11 saiddng [eouyos ] efswlp L0900

002802 N6 £LT7 ‘WeyXSIAL ed sssuisng Jatjimpay ‘peoy uolng 'sg iun P17 YN 20188 [ediuyds] eballo 00dD

00 0LE'SL XNZ 1117 ‘PAMD ‘weyxaip ‘'suspies Buudg g|, PIEUOPDIEIA UBLLION LOWD
dll

00 ¥45'62 L1717 'pAmD ‘Weyxalpn ‘1988 pIo] ¢f 'anuss ssauisng Weyxalps 'seybnp ueug Jiy o1d yuBg JAISUILISAAA [BUOIEN 00ND

00 6e5'L 379 619 ‘a4iysesue ‘ung ‘pROY piod Weyssyd | pienBueaA s8N 00D

00 €L¥'E 181 L1771 ‘weyxaip ‘peoy JousAsols) 6 PI1 09 pue Aaxo0D i 0022

00 9£6'99 4v¥ ¥4 '[ooddaa] yoog susand) ‘suonelad( AoUanosy) 1A - swoisny % anuaasy WH LOHD

00 208'ZF ! I8P ZLNG Xessng Jsapn ‘Buiyuopn ‘peoy uoibulleg ‘asnoy abplug uoibtuung JAVd - SWoISNy B anuaasy INH 001D
one

000 LAAN ‘Ucpuo ‘pROY UoISn gez Jamo | uoisng ‘1004 pIg ‘OYINH 'sonsneEls g Aouaajosu] SWIOISNS ¥ Snuanay AH LoID

3 ssalppy aweN fay

s1031patn Auedwosn - g
payiwi (weyxalpn) So21AI9S [BaIUYy23) ebawQ
Aon0oa3y UoUud INISH



